Resolution of the Executive Committee [INSERT NAME OF TRIBE]

Delegation of Authority to Submit an Application

The [INSERT NAME OF TRIBE] hereby grants [INSERT THE NAME OF TRIBAL ORGANIZATION THAT IS APPLYING FOR THE IHBG-CARES GRANT] the sole authority to apply for an ICDBG-CARES grant for a total amount of [INSERT \$ TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT REQUESTED] on its behalf. The [INSERT NAME OF TRIBE] does not intend to submit an application on its own behalf for the current ICDBG-CARES funding opportunity.

Citizen Participation Certification

[Provide signature]

The [INSERT NAME OF TRIBE] hereby certifies that the citizen participation requirements identified in 24 CFR 1003.604(a) and Notice PIH 2020-11 have been met for the ICDBG-CARES project(s) that is/are being proposed. The proposed project(s) was/were disclosed to the public via [INSERT THE METHOD USED TO DISCLOSE THE PROPOSED PROJECT(S)]. Views and comments received from the general public regarding the proposed project(s) were considered.

CERTIFICATION:

I, as an authorized representative of the [INSERT NAME OF TRIBE], hereby certify that the resolution was adopted by vote of: [INSERT NUMBER] For; [INSERT NUMBER] Against; [INSERT NUMBER] Abstain; [INSERT NUMBER] Not Voting; during a [PLEASE INDICATE REGULAR OR EMERGENCY] SESSION held on this [INSERT DATE (NUMBER)] day of [INSERT MONTH], [INSERT YEAR].

[INSERT NAME OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	<u>:</u>]
Secretary	
[INSERT NAME OF TRIBE]	
ATTEST:	
[Provide signature]	
[INSERT NAME OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL REPRES	ENTATIVE]
[INSERT TITLE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL REPRESE	NTATIVE]
[INSERT NAME OF Tribe]	